

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant		Respondent
Ms S D'Orso	v	Synnex Concentrix UK Ltd
Heard at: Watford		<b>On:</b> 14 June 2010
Heard at: Watford		<b>On</b> : 14 June 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge Bedeau (Sitting Alone)

Representation For the Claimant:

In Person

For the Respondents: Mr N Caiden (Counsel)

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim of unauthorised deductions from wages is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 2. The claim of accrued unpaid holiday is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 3. The tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear and determine the breach of contract claim as the claimant is in employment with the respondent.
- 4. By consent the respondent has agreed to pay the interest on sum in respect of the underpayment of the claimant's wages, in the sum of £254.11.

Employment Judge 14 June 2019

Sent to the parties on: 24 July 2019

.....

..... For the Secretary to the Tribunals